LGSONIC

Invoice address:
Water Resources Department of Lake County
Lake County

California
United States

Delivery address:

Quote

Quote Number:

Our Reference:
Quote Date:
Valid Until:

Your Reference:

Payment Term:

25066868

Greg Eiffert
2023-05-05 15:05
2023-07-12

Clear Lake
Prepaid

Product Code Product Name Qty
10100 MPC-Buoy Pro 8
10200 MPC-Buoy Lite 20
10020 Anchor system 28

Complete anchor system incl. anchor,
D-shackles, marine rope, sinker,
galvanized, chains and swivels

10900 Installation and Set up LG Sonic 1
Boat & Forklift supplied by Lake County

87316 Sim Card 28
SIM Card: yearly fee per MPC-buoy

3426 Transport 1
Transport

Terms and conditions

List Price
$50,100.00

$43,500.00

$ 3,640.00

$18,900.00

$300.00

$109,000.00

Sub Total

Tax
Grand Total

Total
$400,800.00

$870,000.00

$101,920.00

$ 18,900.00

$ 8,400.00

$109,000.00

$1,509,020.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,509,020.00

Quote includes delivery & installation of 28 buoys. Lake County to supply boat and forklift for installation. Also includes first year of

Interactive Algae Control (IAC) & Data download.

Herein is a purchase agreement between LG Sonic US, LLC, and the Water Resources Department of Lake County (the “Parties”), dated
2023-11-03. The Parties shall execute the agreement according to the following schedule. In Year One (1), the Water Resources Department
of Lake County shall pay a sum of $754,510, equal to 50% of the total System purchase price. In Year Two (2), the Water Resources
Department of Lake County shall pay a sum of $399,215, equal to the sum of 25% of the total System purchase price, $377,255, and
Interactive Algae Control, $21,960. Pursuant to the Water Resources Department of Lake County’s evaluation of System performance, in
Year Three (3) it shall pay a sum of $399,215, equal to the sum of 25% of the total System purchase price, $377,255, and Interactive Algae
Control, $21,960. In the event of a positive System performance assessment, the Water Resources Department of Lake County shall assume
full System ownership upon LG Sonic US, LLC’s receipt of the final Year Three (3) payment.

In the event of a negative System performance assessment, the Water Resources Department of Lake County shall retain 9 of the MPC
buoys, equal to three (3) MPC-Buoy Pro and six (6) MPC-Buoy Lite units. LG Sonic US, LLC shall recover the remaining MPC Buoys

with assistance of Lake County to assist in removal.

Payment

* Credit card (VISA / MasterCard / American Express): Till 10.000 USD + 4% Creditcard Fee

* Wire transfer
* Check payment

Please mention your quote number in your payment details.

Orders are standard being shipped with an Invoice and Packing list. If you require additional export

documents please indicate this with your order.

Please transfer payment including the bank charges for successful handeling of your order.

Company details

Scranton
Pennsylvania
18503

United States
Tel: +1 833 547

201 Lackawanna Ave. Suite 222

6642

E-mail: g.eiffert@lgsonic.com

Terms and conditions at: www.Igsonic.com/terms

All the units are ready to work on AC power supply. If your device will work on DC supply,

please let us know so we can prepare it in advance.



